
 

  
 

 

 

 
 
 COUNCIL 

 
 

 22 May 2023 
 

 To: The Mayor and Members of 
WOKING BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 
 
 
 

 SUMMONS TO A MEETING 
 

 You are hereby summoned to attend an ORDINARY 
MEETING of the COUNCIL to be held in the Council 
Chamber, Civic Offices, Gloucester Square, Woking on 
MONDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF MAY 2023 
at 7.00 pm to transact the business specified in the 
agenda overleaf. 
 
 
 

 JULIE FISHER 
Chief Executive 

  
 Civic Offices, 

Woking 
 
 
NOTE:  Filming Council Meetings 
 
Please note the meeting will be filmed and broadcast live and subsequently as an archive on the Council’s 
website (www.woking.gov.uk). The images and sound recording may also be used for training purposes 
within the Council. Generally the public seating areas are not filmed. However, by entering the meeting room 
and using the public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed. 
 

Public Document Pack



 
2 

 

 



 
3 

 

 

AGENDA 

Prior to the commencement of business, Hafiz M Saeed Hashmi, the Head Imam at the Shah 
Jahan Mosque, will say prayers. 

  
1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE. 

  

 
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST. (Pages 7 - 8) 
 (i)           To receive declarations of disclosable pecuniary and other interests from Members in 

respect of any item to be considered at the meeting.  

(ii)         In accordance with the Officer Employment Procedure Rules, the Chief Executive, Julie 
Fisher, declares a disclosable personal interest (non-pecuniary) in any items 
concerning the companies of which she is a Council-appointed director. The 
companies are listed in the attached schedule. The interests are such that Mrs Fisher 
may advise on those items.  

(iii)        In accordance with the Officer Employment Procedure Rules, the Strategic Director - 
Corporate Resources, Kevin Foster, declares a disclosable personal interest (non-
pecuniary) in any items concerning the companies of which he is a Council-appointed 
director. The companies are listed in the attached schedule. The interests are such 
that Mr Foster may advise on those items.  

(iv)        In accordance with the Officer Employment Procedure Rules, the Strategic Director - 
Communities, Louise Strongitharm, declares a disclosable personal interest (non-
pecuniary) in any items concerning the companies of which she is a Council-appointed 
director. The companies are listed in the attached schedule. The interests are such 
that Mrs Strongitharm may advise on those items. 

 
 
3. URGENT BUSINESS.  
 To consider any business which the Chairman rules may be dealt with under Section 

100B(4) of the Local Government Act 1972. 

 
 
4. MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS. 

 

 
5. LEADER OF THE COUNCIL'S STATEMENT.  

 

 
6. ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE LEADER OF THE COUNCIL AND/OR THE CHIEF 

EXECUTIVE.  
 In accordance with revised Standing Orders, the Council to receive any announcements 

from the Leader of the Council (or their nominated spokesperson) and/or the Chief 
Executive. 

 
 



 
4 

 

7. POLITICAL BALANCE OF THE COUNCIL 2023/24 WBC23-022.  
 To receive a report on the Political Balance of the Council.  The report will be published in 

due course. 

 
 
8. SELECTION PANEL WBC23-021.  
 To receive the minutes of the Selection Panel held on Tuesday, 16 May 2023 and agree the 

recommendations contained therein.  The minutes will be published in due course. 

 
 
9. CONSTITUTION OF COMMITTEES 2023/24 WBC23-023.  
 To approve the membership of Committees for 2023/24.  The report will be published in due 

course. 

 
 
10. APPOINTMENTS TO WORKING GROUPS 2023/24 WBC23-024.  
 To consider the membership of Working Groups for 2023/24.  The report will be published in 

due course. 

 
 
11. APPOINTMENTS TO AD HOC BODIES AND EX OFFICIO POSITIONS 2023/24 WBC23-

025.  
 To consider the nominations to Ad Hoc Bodies and Ex-Officio Positions for 2023/24.  The 

report will be published in due course. 

AGENDA ENDS 
 
Date Published - 12 May 2023 

 
      

 
 
 

MEETINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE AND COMMITTEES 
 
In accordance with the Standing Orders, the first meetings of the Council’s Executive and 
Committees will be held immediately following the Council meeting on Monday, 22 May 2023.  

Accordingly, a formal agenda for each Committee has been prepared.  

1.       The Executive.  

          In accordance with Rule 2.1 of the Executive Procedure Rules, the Leader will preside at the 
meeting of the Executive.  The supporting documents will be published in due course.  

The Mayor will preside over the meetings of the following Committees: 

2.       The Appeals Committee.  



 
5 

 

3.       The Licensing Committee.  

          The supporting documents will be published in due course.  

4.       The Overview and Scrutiny Committee.  

          The supporting documents will be published in due course.  

5.       The Planning Committee.  

6.       The Standards and Audit Committee.  

          The supporting documents will be published in due course.  

  

NOTE:        At the close of the final meeting the Worshipful the Mayor would like to invite the 
following to join him in the parlour:- The Deputy Mayor, Group Leaders, Deputy Group 
Leaders, Members of the Executive and the Chairs of the Committees, Members 
elected to the Council for the first time and Officers present. 

 





Schedule Referred to in Declaration of Interests 

Council-appointed directorships 

Julie Fisher, Chief Executive 

Brookwood Cemetery Limited Thameswey Guest Houses Limited 

Brookwood Park Limited Thameswey Housing Limited 

Energy Centre for Sustainable Communities Ltd Thameswey Limited 

Rutland Woking (Carthouse Lane) Limited Thameswey Maintenance Services Limited 

Rutland Woking (Residential) Limited Thameswey Solar Limited 

Rutland (Woking Limited) Thameswey Sustainable Communities Limited 

Thameswey Central Milton Keynes Limited VSW Hotel Limited 

Thameswey Developments Limited Victoria Square Residential Limited 

Thameswey Energy Limited Victoria Square Woking Limited 

Woking Necropolis and Mausoleum Limited 
 

Kevin Foster, Strategic Director – Corporate Resource 

Brookwood Cemetery Limited Thameswey Housing Limited 

Brookwood Park Limited Thameswey Limited 

Energy Centre for Sustainable Communities Ltd Thameswey Maintenance Services Limited 

Thameswey Central Milton Keynes Limited VSW Hotel Limited 

Thameswey Energy Limited Victoria Square Residential Limited 

Thameswey Guest Houses Limited Victoria Square Woking Limited 

Woking Necropolis and Mausoleum Limited 
 

Louise Strongitharm, Strategic Director – Communities 

Rutland Woking (Carthouse Lane) Limited Thameswey Developments Limited 

Rutland Woking (Residential) Limited Thameswey Guest Houses Limited 

Rutland (Woking) Limited Thameswey Housing Limited 

Thameswey Limited 
 

Page 7

Agenda Item 2





 

  
 

 
 

TO THE CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE  
EXECUTIVE 
 
You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of the Council’s Executive to be held in the 
Council Chamber, Civic Offices, Woking on Monday, 22 May 2023 at 7.15pm or following the 
conclusion of the meeting of Council, whichever is the later. 

Please note the meeting will be filmed and will be broadcast live and subsequently as an archive 
on the Council’s website (www.woking.gov.uk).  The images and sound recording will also be used 
for training purposes within the Council.  Generally, the public seating areas are not filmed. 
However, by entering the meeting room and using the public seating area, you are consenting to 
being filmed. 

The Chairman of the meeting has the discretion to terminate or suspend filming, if in his/her 
opinion continuing to do so would prejudice the proceedings of the meeting or, on advice, 
considers that continued filming might infringe the rights of any individual. 

As cameras are linked to the microphones, could Members ensure they switch their microphones 
on before they start to speak and off when finished and do not remove the cards which are in the 
microphones. 

The agenda for the meeting is set out below. 
 
JULIE FISHER 
Chief Executive 
 

AGENDA 

PART I - PRESS AND PUBLIC PRESENT 
 
1. Working Groups 2023-24  
 To appoint Members to the Working Groups under the remit of the Executive. 

The report will published in due course. 

 
AGENDA ENDS 
 
Date Published - 12 May 2023 
 

For further information regarding this agenda and arrangements for the 
meeting, please contact Frank Jeffrey, frank.jeffrey@woking.gov.uk. 

 
 

Page 9





 

  
 

 
1 

 

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE  
APPEALS COMMITTEE 
 
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Council’s Appeals Committee to be held on 
Monday, 22 May 2023 in the Council Chamber, Civic Offices, Woking at 7.20pm or following the 
conclusion of the meeting of the Executive, whichever is the later. 
 
The agenda for the meeting is set out below. 
 
JULIE FISHER 
Chief Executive 
 
NOTE:  Filming Council Meetings 
 
Please note the meeting will be filmed and will be broadcast live and subsequently as an archive on the 
Council’s website (www.woking.gov.uk).  The images and sound recording will also be used for training 
purposes within the Council.  Generally the public seating areas are not filmed.  However by entering the 
meeting room and using the public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed. 
 

AGENDA 

PART I - PRESS AND PUBLIC PRESENT 
  
1. Election of Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
2. Election of Vice-Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Vice-Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
AGENDA ENDS 
 
Date Published - 12 May 2023 
 
 

For further information regarding this agenda and arrangements for the 
meeting, please contact Frank Jeffrey, frank.jeffrey@woking.gov.uk. 

 
 
 

Page 11





 

  
 

 
1 

 

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE  
LICENSING COMMITTEE 
 
You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of the Council’s Licensing Committee to be held 
in the Council Chamber, Civic Offices, Woking on Monday, 22 May 2023 at 7.25pm or following the 
conclusion of the meeting of the Appeals Committee, whichever is the later. 
 
The agenda for the meeting is set out below. 
 
JULIE FISHER 
Chief Executive 
 
NOTE:  Filming Council Meetings 
 
Please note the meeting will be filmed and will be broadcast live and subsequently as an archive on the 
Council’s website (www.woking.gov.uk).  The images and sound recording will also be used for training 
purposes within the Council.  Generally the public seating areas are not filmed.  However by entering the 
meeting room and using the public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed. 
 

AGENDA 

PART I - PRESS AND PUBLIC PRESENT 
  
1. Election of Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
2. Election of Vice-Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Vice-Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
3. Constitution of Sub-Committees 2023/24.  
 To appoint Members to the following Sub-Committees:  

o Licensing Sub-Committee A  
o Licensing Sub-Committee B 
o Taxi Licensing Sub-Committee  

The report will published in due course. 

 
AGENDA ENDS 
 
Date Published - 12 May 2023 

Page 13



 
2 

 

For further information regarding this agenda and arrangements for the 
meeting, please contact Frank Jeffrey, frank.jeffrey@woking.gov.uk. 

 
 
 
 

Page 14



 

  
 

 
1 

 

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE  
OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of the Council’s Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee to be held in the Council Chamber, Civic Offices, Woking on Monday, 22 May 2023 at 
7.30pm or following the conclusion of the meeting of the Licensing Committee, whichever is the 
later. 
 
The agenda for the meeting is set out below. 
 
JULIE FISHER 
Chief Executive 
 
NOTE:  Filming Council Meetings 
 
Please note the meeting will be filmed and will be broadcast live and subsequently as an archive on the 
Council’s website (www.woking.gov.uk).  The images and sound recording will also be used for training 
purposes within the Council.  Generally the public seating areas are not filmed.  However by entering the 
meeting room and using the public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed. 

AGENDA 

PART I - PRESS AND PUBLIC PRESENT 
  
1 Election of Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
2 Election of Vice-Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Vice-Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
3 Working Groups 2023/24.  
 To appoint Members to the Working Groups under the remit of the Overview and Scrutiny 

Committee. 

The report will published in due course. 

AGENDA ENDS 
 
Date Published - 12 May 2023 

For further information regarding this agenda and arrangements for the 
meeting, please contact Frank Jeffrey, frank.jeffrey@woking.gov.uk. 

 

Page 15



 
2 

 

 

Page 16



 

  
 

 
 

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE  
PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 
You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of the Council’s Planning Committee to be held 
in the Council Chamber, Civic Offices, Woking on Monday, 22 May 2023 at 7.35pm or following the 
conclusion of the meeting of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee, whichever is the later. 
 
The agenda for the meeting is set out below. 
 
JULIE FISHER 
Chief Executive 
 
NOTE:  Filming Council Meetings 
 
Please note the meeting will be filmed and will be broadcast live and subsequently as an archive on the 
Council’s website (www.woking.gov.uk).  The images and sound recording will also be used for training 
purposes within the Council.  Generally the public seating areas are not filmed.  However by entering the 
meeting room and using the public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed. 
 

AGENDA 

PART I - PRESS AND PUBLIC PRESENT 
  
1. Election of Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
2. Election of Vice-Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Vice-Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
AGENDA ENDS 
 
Date Published - 12 May 2023 
 

For further information regarding this agenda and 
arrangements for the meeting, please contact Frank 
Jeffrey, frank.jeffrey@woking.gov.uk. 

 
 

Page 17





 

  
 

 
 

 

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE  
STANDARDS AND AUDIT COMMITTEE 
 
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Council’s Standards and Audit Committee to 
be held in the Council Chamber, Civic Offices, Woking on Monday, 22 May 2023 at 7.40pm or 
following the conclusion of the meeting of the Planning Committee, whichever is the later. 
 
The agenda for the meeting is set out below. 
 
JULIE FISHER 
Chief Executive 
 
NOTE:  Filming Council Meetings 
 
Please note the meeting will be filmed and will be broadcast live and subsequently as an archive on the 
Council’s website (www.woking.gov.uk).  The images and sound recording will also be used for training 
purposes within the Council.  Generally the public seating areas are not filmed.  However by entering the 
meeting room and using the public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed. 

AGENDA 

PART I - PRESS AND PUBLIC PRESENT 
  
1. Election of Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
2. Election of Vice-Chairman 2023/24.  
 To elect a Vice-Chairman for the ensuing year. 

 
 
3. Constitution of Standards Panel 2023/24. 
 To appoint Members to the Standards Panel.  

The report will published in due course. 
 

AGENDA ENDS 
 
Date Published - 12 May 2023 
 

For further information regarding this agenda and arrangements for the 
meeting, please contact Frank Jeffrey, frank.jeffrey@woking.gov.uk.  
 

Page 19




	Agenda
	2 Declarations of Interest.
	 Meetings of the Executive and Committees WBC23-026.
	Appeals Committee Agenda 22 May 2023
	Licensing Committee Agenda 22 May 2023
	O&S Committee Agenda 22 May 2023
	Planning Committee Agenda 22 May 2023
	Standards Committee Agenda 22 May 2023




Minutes of the meeting


 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
6 

MINUTES 
 

OF A MEETING OF THE  
 

BOROUGH COUNCIL OF WOKING 
 

 
held on 22 May 2023 
Present: 
 

Cllr M I Raja (Chairman) 
Cllr L Morales (Vice-Chair) 

 
Cllr H Akberali 
Cllr T Aziz 
Cllr A-M Barker 
Cllr A Boote 
Cllr J Brown 
Cllr A Caulfield 
Cllr G Cosnahan 
Cllr K Davis 
Cllr S Dorsett 
Cllr W Forster 
Cllr P Graves 
Cllr S Greentree 
Cllr A Javaid 

 

Cllr I Johnson 
Cllr A Kirby 
Cllr R Leach 
Cllr L Lyons 
Cllr C Martin 
Cllr J Morley 
Cllr S Mukherjee 
Cllr E Nicholson 
Cllr S Oades 
Cllr L Rice 
Cllr D Roberts 
Cllr T Spenser 
Cllr M Sullivan 

 
Also Present:  Claire Storey, Independent Co-Opted Member 
 
Absent: Councillors S Hussain and D Jordan. 
 

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE.  
 
Apologies for absence had been received from Councillor Hussain and Councillor Jordan. 

 
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST.  

 
In accordance with the Officer Employment Procedure Rules, the Chief Executive, Julie 
Fisher, declared a disclosable personal interest (non-pecuniary) in any items concerning 
the companies of which she was a Council-appointed director.  The companies were listed 
in an attached schedule.  The interests were such that Mrs Fisher could advise on those 
items.  

In accordance with the Officer Employment Procedure Rules, the Strategic Director - 
Corporate Resources, Kevin Foster declared a disclosable personal interest (non-
pecuniary) in any items concerning the companies of which he was a Council-appointed 
director.  The companies were listed in an attached schedule.  The interests were such that 
Mr Foster could advise on those items.  

In accordance with the Officer Employment Procedure Rules, the Strategic Director - 
Communities, Louise Strongitharm, declared a disclosable personal interest (non-
pecuniary) in any items concerning the companies of which she was a Council-appointed 



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
7 

director.  The companies were listed in an attached schedule.  The interests were such that 
Mrs Strongitharm could advise on those items. 

 
3. URGENT BUSINESS.  

 
No items of Urgent Business were considered. 

 
4. MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS.  

 
The Mayor reported that, following his election as Mayor on 18 May 2023, he had attended 
his first engagement on the weekend at Christ Church to see the work of the Turning Point 
Trust.  The Trust supported vulnerable families and children living in Kibera in Kenya. 

The Mayor referred to forthcoming engagements including the American Armed Forces 
Day at Brookwood Cemetery on 28 May, a dinner at the Chobham Golf Club and the 
funeral of Paul Russell, former Chief Executive of Woking Borough Council. 

 
5. LEADER OF THE COUNCIL'S STATEMENT.  

 
The Leader, Councillor Barker, made a statement on her approach for the forthcoming year 
and advised that the Executive for 2023/24 would comprise Councillor Forster as Deputy 
Leader, and Councillors Graves, Johnson, Lyons, Nicholson and Roberts.  

Councillor Davis, Leader of the Conservative Group, Councillor Aziz, Leader of the Labour 
Group, and Councillor Boote, Leader of the Independent Group, were given the opportunity 
to respond to Councillor Barker’s statement. 

 
6. ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE LEADER OF THE COUNCIL AND/OR THE CHIEF 

EXECUTIVE.  
 
No announcements were received. 

 
7. POLITICAL BALANCE OF THE COUNCIL 2023/24 WBC23-022.  

 
Formal notices had been received which had the effect of dividing the Council into political 
groups. The composition of the Council was as follows:  

Liberal Democrat        20 

Conservative               4 

Labour                         3  

Independent                3  

In addition, notification had been received of the Members to act as Group Leader and 
Deputy Group Leader of each political group as follows:-  



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
8 

 Group Leader                     Deputy Group Leader 

Liberal Democrat Councillor Barker                  Councillor Forster 

Conservative Councillor Davies Councillor Brown 

Labour Councillor T Aziz            Councillor Javaid 

Independent Councillor A Boote Councillor D Jordan 

                                     
RESOLVED  

That the report be received. 

 
8. SELECTION PANEL WBC23-021.  

 
The Committee received a report which set out the recommendations from Selection Panel 
which had met on 16 May 2023.  

RESOLVED 

That (i) the proportions for each Committee and Sub-Committee be 
settled as follows: 

Committee Lib Dem Con Lab Ind 

Appeals (3) 2 0 1 0 

Licensing (10) 7 1 1 1 

Overview and Scrutiny (10) 6 2 1 1 

Planning (10) 7 1 1 1 

Standards and Audit (6) 4 1 0 1 

 

Sub-Committee Lib Dem Con Lab Ind 

Licensing Sub-Cttee A (3) 2 1 0 0 

Licensing Sub-Cttee B (3) 2 0 1 0 

Taxi Licensing Sub-Cttee (6) 4 1 1 0 

Standards Panel (4) 3 0 0 1 

 
 (ii) the HIF Housing Outputs Panel be disbanded;  



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
9 

     (iii) the membership of the Military Covenant Advisory Panel be 
increased by 1, creating a Panel of 7 Members;  

     (iv) the proportions for each Group be settled as follows: 

Working Groups Under the Remit of Council 

Working Group Lib Dem Con Lab Ind 

Appointments Panel (5) 3 1 1 0 

Corporate Governance 
WG (3) 

2 1 0 0 

Freedom of the Borough 
WG (6) 

5 0 0 1 

Military Covenant Adv. 
Panel (7) 

4 1 1 1 

Sheerwater Regen. 
Delivery and Oversight 
Board (7) 

4 1 1 1 

 
Working Groups Under the Remit of the Executive 

Working Group Lib Dem Con Lab Ind 

Greener Woking WG (8) 5 2 1 0 

Joint Infrastructure WG (7) 4 1 1 1 

Leisure Partnership Board 
(5) 

4 1 0 0 

Local Dev. Framework 
WG (7) 

4 1 1 1 

Neighbourhood CIL WG 
(6) 

3 1 1 1 

Safer Woking Partnership 
(4) 

3 0 0 1 

UK Shared Prosperity 
Fund (2) 

2 0 0 0 

Woking Wellbeing Group 
(4) 

3 0 0 1 

 
 



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
10 

Working Groups Under the Remit of the Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee 

Working Group Lib Dem Con Lab Ind 

Economic Development 
WG (7) 

5 1 1 0 

Finance WG (7) 4 1 1 1 

HIF WG (7) 5 1 0 1 

Housing Working Group 
(7) 

4 1 1 1 

 
 (v) the proportions for each appointment be settled as follows: 

    Lib Dem Con Lab Ind 

Ashford & St 
Peters 
Hospital NHS 
Trust (3 years 
to 2025) 

1 rep 1       

2 reps 1 1     Basingstoke 
Canal Jt 
Management 
Cttee (1 year) 2 subs 1     1 

1 rep 1       
Countryside 
Partnership 
Board.  Sub 
appointed to 
the Local 
Liaison Group 
(1 year) 

1 sub   1     

1 rep 1       Fairoaks 
Airport 
Consultative 
Cttee (1 
year). 

1 sub 1       

1 rep 1       Farnborough 
Airport 
Consultative 
Cttee (1 
year). 

1 sub 1       



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
11 

Friends of 
Woking 
Palace (1 
year) 

1 rep 1       

Maybury 
Centre Trust 
(4 years to 
2026 and 
2027 
respectively) 

2 reps 1 (2026)   1 (2027)   

1 rep 1       Nat. Parking 
Adjud. 
Service Jt 
Cttee (2 years 
to 2025) 

1 sub 1       

Police & 
Crime Panel 
(1 year) 

1 rep 1       

1 rep 1       ShopMobility 
(1 year) 1 sub       1 

1 rep 1       SE Employers 
(1 year) 1 sub   1     

Sport Woking 
(1 year) 2 reps 1   1   

Surrey 
County 
Playing Fields 
Assoc. (1 
year) 

1 rep 1       

Sutton Green 
Village Hall 
Man. Cttee (1 
year) 

2 reps 
inc. 1 

Ward Cllr 
1 1     

Woking 
Access Group 
(1 year) 

2 reps 1   1   

Woking Cty 2 
observers 1   1   



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
12 

Transport (1 
year) 

Woking 
People of 
Faith (5 years 
to 2026) 

1 rep 1       

2 reps 1 1     Woking Youth 
Council (1 
year) 1 sub       1 

 (vi) Councillor Guy Cosnahan be appointed the Council’s 
Armed Forces Champion for the 2023/24 Municipal Year; 
and 

   (vii) Councillor Amanda Boote be appointed the substitute 
member for the Armed Forces Champion for the 2023/24 
Municipal Year. 

 
9. CONSTITUTION OF COMMITTEES 2023/24 WBC23-023.  

 
The Council had before it a document setting out the proposed memberships of the 
Committees for the coming year.  

         RESOLVED  

         That Membership of the Committees for 2023/24, as set out below, be 
agreed. 

Appeals Committee Cllr Aziz Cllr Caulfield 
Cllr Morley 

Licensing Committee Cllr Caulfield Cllr Martin 
Cllr Hussain Cllr Morley 
Cllr Javaid Cllr Rice 
Cllr Jordan Cllr Spenser 
Cllr Leach Cllr Sullivan 

Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee 

Cllr Akberali Cllr Kirby 
Cllr Brown Cllr Leach 
Cllr Caulfield Cllr Morley 
Cllr Davis  Cllr Rice 
Cllr Javaid Cllr Sullivan 

Planning Committee Cllr Aziz Cllr Martin 
Cllr Cosnahan Cllr Morales 
Cllr Dorsett Cllr Mukherjee 
Cllr Greentree Cllr Oades 
Cllr Jordan Cllr Spenser 



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
13 

Standards and Audit Committee Cllr Akberali Cllr Cosnahan 
Cllr Brown Cllr Greentree 
Cllr Caulfield Cllr Oades  
Mrs C Storey, Independent Co-
Opted Member 

   

10. APPOINTMENTS TO WORKING GROUPS 2023/24 WBC23-024.  
 
The Council had before it a document setting out the proposed memberships of the 
Working Groups under the remit of Council for the coming year.  

         RESOLVED  

         That membership of the Working Groups for 2023/24, as set out 
below, be agreed. 

Appointments Panel Cllr Aziz 
Cllr Barker 
Cllr Davis  

Cllr Forster 
Cllr Roberts  

Corporate Governance Working 
Group 

Cllr Caulfield 
Cllr Davis  

Cllr Greentree 

Freedom of the Borough Working 
Group 

Cllr Boote 
Cllr Forster 
Cllr Johnson 

Cllr Leach 
Cllr Lyons 
Cllr Sullivan 

Military Covenant Advisory Panel Cllr Boote 
Cllr Cosnahan 
Cllr Hussain 
Cllr Martin 

Cllr Raja  
Cllr Spenser 
Cllr Sullivan 

Sheerwater Regeneration Delivery 
and Oversight Panel 

Cllr Boote 
Cllr Dorsett 
Cllr Forster 
Cllr Javaid  

Cllr Johnson 
Cllr Lyons 
Cllr Sullivan 
 

  

11. APPOINTMENTS TO AD HOC BODIES AND EX OFFICIO POSITIONS 2023/24 WBC23-
025.  
 
The Council was asked to agree the appointments to Ad Hoc Bodies and to receive the list 
of Ex Officio appointments. In respect of the appointments available through the Surrey 
Leaders’ Group, the Council noted that three nominations had been received. 

RESOLVED  

That (i)    appointments to Ad Hoc Bodies as set out below be agreed;  

Ashford & St Peters Hospital NHS Trust (1 rep, 3 Cllr Nicholson (2025) 



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
14 

years to 2025) 

Basingstoke Canal Joint Management Cttee (2 
reps, 1 year plus 2 subs, 1 year) 

Cllr Davis  
Cllr Leach 
(Cllr Jordan) 
(Cllr Mukherjee) 

Countryside Partnership Board (1 rep, 1 year plus 
1 sub, 1 year).  Substitute appointed to the Local 
Liaison Group. 

Cllr Graves 
(Cllr Davis) 

Fairoaks Airport Consultative Cttee (1 rep, 1 year 
plus 1 sub, 1 year).   

Cllr Morley 
(Cllr Sullivan) 

Farnborough Airport Consultative Cttee (1 rep, 1 
year plus 1 sub, 1 year) 

Cllr Barker 
(Cllr Sullivan) 

Friends of Woking Palace (1 rep, 1 year) Cllr Barker 

Maybury Centre (2 reps, four years to 2026 and 
2023 respectively) 

Cllr Graves (2026)  
Cllr Aziz  (2027) 

National Parking Adjudications Service Joint 
Cttee (1 rep, 2 years, plus 1 sub, 2 years to 2023) 

Cllr Barker (2025) 
(Cllr Roberts) (2025) 

Police and Crime Panel (1 rep, 1 year) Cllr Nicholson 

ShopMobility (1 rep, 1 year plus 1 sub, 1 year) Cllr Barker 
(Cllr Jordan) 

South East Employers (1 rep, 1 year plus 1 sub, 1 
year) 

Cllr Barker 
(Cllr Davis) 

Sport Woking (formerly Woking Sports Council) (2 
reps, 1 year) 

Cllr Aziz  
Cllr Martin 

Surrey County Playing Fields Association (1 rep, 
1 year) 

Cllr Nicholson 

Sutton Green Village Hall Management Cttee (2 
reps, 1 year, 1 to be local Ward Cllr, 1 to be a 
Member of WBC) 

Cllr Davis  
Cllr Rice 

Woking Access Group (2 reps, 1 year) Cllr Barker  
Cllr Javaid 

Woking Community Transport (2 observers, 1 
year) 

Cllr Rice  
Cllr Aziz 

Woking People of Faith (1 rep, 5 years to 2026) Cllr Morales (2026) 

Woking Youth Council (2 reps, 1 year plus 1 Cllr Brown  
Cllr Leach 



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
15 

substitute, 1 year) (Cllr Akberali) 

 (ii) the schedule of Ex Officio appointments as set out below be 
noted; and 

Allotments Consultation Group 
Deputy Mayor to act as judge at the Annual Allotments Competition. 

Asset Management – Lead Member  
Portfolio Holder for Asset Management. 

Children & Young People – Lead Member 
Portfolio Holder for Cultural and Community Development. 

Elected Member Development – Lead Member 
Appropriate Portfolio Holder. 

Elections Panel 
Group Leaders and Deputy Group Leaders and Independent Co-Opted 
Member. 

Joint Cttee for Oversight of Delivery of Surrey Public Authority Services 
Leader of the Council or their nominee. 

Ostensible Authority Standing Panel  
Leader of the Council and two nominees. 

Resident Engagement – Lead Member 
Appropriate Portfolio Holder. 

Safeguarding – Lead Member  
Appropriate Portfolio Holder.  

Selection Panel 
Group Leaders and Deputy Group Leaders. 

Shareholder Advisory Group 
Members of the Executive & Independent Co-Opted Member.  
Chairman of the Overview & Scrutiny Committee invited to attend as an 
observer. 

Sheerwater Regeneration – Lead Member 
Appropriate Portfolio Holder. 

Surrey Climate Change Partnership Members Group 



 
Council 22 May 2023 

 
 

 
16 

Portfolio Holder for Climate Change. 

Surrey Waste Partnership 
Portfolio Holder for Waste and Recycling. 

Surrey Waste Partnership – Joint Waste Collection Services Cttee 
Portfolio Holder for Waste and Recycling. 

Transport – Lead Member 
Appropriate Portfolio Holder. 

Woking Chamber of Commerce  
Leader of the Council or their nominee. 

Woking Community Fund Panel 
Portfolio Holder for the Voluntary Sector. 

Woking Palace Consultative Panel  
Ward Members for Hoe Valley & Portfolio Holder for Planning. 

Woking Place Board 
Leader of the Council. 

Woking Strategic Partnership Board 
Leader of the Council and Leader of the Opposition. 

 (iii) the nominations for appointments available through the Surrey Leaders’ 
Group be supported as follows: 

Countryside Access Forum 
(3 years to June 2026.) 

Cllr Graves 

Surrey & Borders Part. NHS Foundation Trust 
(3 years to June 2026.) 

Cllr Barker 

Surrey Heartlands Integrated Care Part. 
(3 years to June 2026.) 

Cllr Barker 

 
 
The meeting commenced at 7.00 pm 
and ended at 8.00 pm 
 
 
Chairman:   Date:  
 

 


